

White Bear Lake Area Schools School Board Meeting Highlights March 23, 2020 Meeting

At the March 23, 2020 Meeting of the White Bear Lake Area School Board, the following items were presented and discussed:

- 1. Action to Approve Resolution to Hold School Board Meetings via Teleconference or Other Electronic Means. The School Board approved the resolution to hold School Board meetings via teleconference or other electronic means until the end of the state of emergency.
- 2. Action on Approval of Property Purchase Agreements. The School Board approved the purchase agreements for the properties described as PID #113022430015, PID # 143022120006, PID #143022120016, PID #143022120001, and PID #143022130041 located in the City of White Bear Lake, County of Ramsey, State of Minnesota. The Board authorized the Superintendent and the Assistant Superintendent for Finance and Operations to sign all documents as necessary to acquire said properties.
- 3. <u>Update on School Closure and Distance Learning Plan Development</u>. Superintendent Kazmierczak and members of Cabinet provided an update on school closure and distance learning plan development.

Find Board packets and audio/video files of White Bear Lake Area School Board meetings here.